First published in the Government Gazette, Electronic Edition, on 16th October 2014 at 5.00 pm.

No. S 698

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL ACT (CHAPTER 259B)

PUBLIC TRANSPORT COUNCIL (BUS SERVICE OPERATOR'S LICENCE) (EXEMPTION) (AMENDMENT) ORDER 2014

In exercise of the powers conferred by section 27 of the Public Transport Council Act, the Public Transport Council hereby makes the following Order:

Citation and commencement

1. This Order may be cited as the Public Transport Council (Bus Service Operator's Licence) (Exemption) (Amendment) Order 2014 and shall come into operation on 16 October 2014.

Amendment of paragraph 2

- **2.** Paragraph 2 of the Public Transport Council (Bus Service Operator's Licence) (Exemption) Order 2006 (G.N. No. S 398/2006) is amended
 - (a) by deleting the word "and" at the end of sub-paragraph (c); and
 - (b) by deleting the full-stop at the end of sub-paragraph (d) and substituting a semi-colon, and by inserting immediately thereafter the following sub-paragraphs:
 - "(e) Jurong Town Corporation (established under the Jurong Town Corporation Act (Cap. 150));
 - (f) Commute Solutions LLP;
 - (g) Bus Hub Service Pte Ltd.".

[G.N. No. S 314/2007]

Made on 15 October 2014.

RICHARD MAGNUS

Chairman,
Public Transport Council,
Singapore.

[PTC 84-01; AG/LLRD/SL/259B/2010/9 Vol. 1]